Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality

State Agency: Courts Service

Reporting Period: 2020



Table 1

Quarter Ended

March
June
September

December

Table 2

Quarter Ended

March
June

September

December

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2020

% of overall Total value

paid within 15 days

59.06%
71.45%
82.44%

82.06%

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2020

% of overall Total

value

paid within 30 days
96.19%
97.05%
98.34%

99.64%

within 15 days

€9,666,684.90
€13,784,892.75
€14,213,381.93

€26,139,652.07

Value of Payments
within 30 days
€15,744,547.99

€18,723,515.58
€16,953,966.16

€31,737,786.36

Value of Payments

AGENCY: Courts Service

61.83%
60.74%
67.41%

67.61%

AGENCY: Courts Service

% No. of payments

within 30 days

90.14%

94.01%
96.76%

97.13%

% No. of payments
within 15 days

No. of Payments
within 15 days

1,367
1,015
1,291

1,718

No. of Payments

within 30 days

1,993

1,571
1,853

2,468

Late
Payment
Interest

Late
Payment
Interest
€419.62
€373.06
€505.68

€202.97

Compensation
Costs

Compensation
Costs

€3,620.01

€1,740.00
€1,875.68

€1,440.00






	€18,723,515.58

